City of Saint Paul 15 West Kellogg Bovlevart

Phone: 651-266-8560

%““‘m;;;:ﬁ’ Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: RES PH 19-  Version: 1
249
Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed
In control: City Council
Final action: 8/14/2019
Title: Authorizing the Police Department to accept the amendment to the grant agreement with the U.S.

Office of National Drug Control Policy for the High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas Program, and
amend the 2019 grant budget.

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. HIDTA Grant Amendment, 2. HITDA Grant Award, 3. Financial Analysis

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/16/2019 1 Mayor's Office Signed
8/14/2019 1 City Council Adopted Pass

Authorizing the Police Department to accept the amendment to the grant agreement with the U.S. Office of
National Drug Control Policy for the High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas Program, and amend the 2019 grant
budget.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department (SPPD) was awarded a grant from the U.S. Office of
National Drug Control Policy for the High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas Program (HIDTA) (RES PH 19-18);
and

WHERAS, an amendment to the agreement has been offered, adding $125,000 to the grant increasing the
award amount to $192,000; and

WHEREAS, the HIDTA program provides assistance to law enforcement agencies operating in areas
determined to be critical drug-trafficking regions of the United States; and

WHEREAS, the 2019 financing and spending plan needs to be amended and activity budget added for these
funds; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify that
there are available for appropriation funds of $125,000 in excess of those estimated in the 2019 budget and
recommends the following changes; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that council approves to accept the grant amendment and these changes to
the 2019 budget.

See Attachment

City of Saint Paul Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/23/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

